ENDOSKELETON™ TAS
NANOLOCK™
SURFACE TECHNOLOGY
INTERBODY FUSION
DEVICES
Surgical Technique
Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique   |   3
TABLE OF

Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique   |   11
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPS01936
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS WITH NANOLOCK™ SURFACE TECHNOLOGY IMPLANTS
(7 DEGREE IMPLANTS)
CFN DESCRIPTION BOM Qty
2307-0110-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 10mm 1
2307-0111-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 11mm 1
2307-0112-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 12mm 1
2307-0113-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 13mm 1
2307-0114-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 14mm 1
2307-0115-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 15mm 1
2307-0116-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 16mm 1
2307-0117-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 17mm 1
2307-0210-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 10mm 1
2307-0211-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 11mm 2
2307-0212-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 12mm 2
2307-0213-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 13mm 1
2307-0214-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 14mm 2
2307-0215-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 15mm 1
2307-0216-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 16mm 1
2307-0217-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 17mm 1
2307-0310-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 10mm 1
2307-0311-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 11mm 1
2307-0312-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 12mm 1
2307-0313-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 13mm 1
2307-0314-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 14mm 1
2307-0315-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 15mm 1
2307-0316-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Iimplant, X-Large, 16mm 1
2307-0317-N TAS 7 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 17mm 1
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
SPS01937
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS WITH NANOLOCK™ IMPLANTS
(12 DEGREE IMPLANTS)
CFN DESCRIPTION BOM Qty
2312-0110-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 10mm 1
2312-0111-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 11mm 1
2312-0112-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 12mm 2
2312-0113-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 13mm 1
2312-0114-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 14mm 1
2312-0115-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 15mm 1
2312-0116-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 16mm 1
2312-0117-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 17mm 1
2312-0210-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 10mm 1
2312-0211-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 11mm 1
2312-0212-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 12mm 2
2312-0213-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 13mm 2
2312-0214-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 14mm 2
2312-0215-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 15mm 2
2312-0216-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 16mm 1
2312-0217-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 17mm 1
2312-0310-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 10mm 1
2312-0311-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 11mm 1
2312-0312-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 12mm 2
2312-0313-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 13mm 2
2312-0314-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 14mm 2
2312-0315-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 15mm 2
2312-0316-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 16mm 1
2312-0317-N TAS 12 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 17mm 1
10   |   Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique
Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique   |   13
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
SPS01938
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS WITH NANOLOCK™ IMPLANTS
(16, 20 & 24 DEGREE IMPLANTS)
CFN DESCRIPTION BOM Qty
2316-0112-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 12mm 2
2316-0114-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 14mm 1
2316-0116-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 16mm 1
2316-0118-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 18mm 1
2316-0120-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 20mm 1
2316-0212-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 12mm 2
2316-0214-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 14mm 2
2316-0216-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 16mm 2
2316-0218-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 18mm 1
2316-0220-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, Large, 20mm 1
2316-0312-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 12mm 1
2316-0314-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 14mm 2
2316-0316-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 16mm 2
2316-0318-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 18mm 1
2316-0320-N TAS 16 Deg Lordotic Implant, X-Large, 20mm 1
2320-0114-N TAS 20 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 14mm 2
2320-0116-N TAS 20 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 16mm 1
2320-0118-N TAS 20 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 18mm 1
2320-0120-N TAS 20 Deg Lordotic Implant, Standard, 20mm 1

2300-6530 TAS 6.5mm Diameter Standard Bone Screw 30mm 9
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
20   |   Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique
Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique   |   23
SPS01952
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS BONE SCREWS (20 MM)
CFN DESCRIPTION BOM Qty
2300-5520 TAS 5.5mm Diameter Standard Bone Screw 20mm 9
2300-6520 TAS 6.5mm Diameter Standard Bone Screw 20mm 9
SPS01953
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS BONE SCREWS (35 MM)
CFN DESCRIPTION BOM Qty
2300-5535 TAS 5.5mm Diameter Standard Bone Screw 35mm 9
2300-6535 TAS 6.5mm Diameter Standard Bone Screw 35mm 9
GRAFT VOLUME
INFORMATION
Endoskeleton™ TAS - 7° Lordotic
M/L x A/P Part Number Anterior Height (mm) Graft
Volume (cc)
Posterior Height (mm)
32 x 21 STD 2307-0110-N 10 2.49 8.48
2307-0111-N 11 2.83 9.48
2307-0112-N 12 3.20 10.48
2307-0113-N 13 3.52 11.48
2307-0114-N 14 3.89 12.48
2307-0115-N 15 4.21 13.48
2307-0116-N 16 4.58 14.48
2307-0117-N 17 4.89 15.48
36 x 24 LRG 2307-0210-N 10 3.46 8.11
2307-0211-N 11 3.94 9.11
2307-0212-N 12 4.45 10.11
2307-0213-N 13 4.91 11.11
2307-0214-N 14 5.42 12.11
2307-0215-N 15 5.88 13.11
2307-0216-N 16 6.39 14.11
2307-0217-N 17 6.84 15.11
40 x 27 XL 2307-0310-N 10 4.69 7.74
2307-0311-N 11 5.32 8.74
2307-0312-N 12 6.00 9.74
2307-0313-N 13 6.63 10.74
2307-0314-N 14 7.31 11.74
2307-0315-N 15 7.93 12.74
2307-0316-N 16 8.60 13.74
2307-0317-N 17 9.21 14.74
Endoskeleton™ TAS
ENDOSKELETON™ TAS
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
22   |   Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique
Titan Spine Endoskeleton™ TAS Surgical Technique   |   25
Endoskeleton™  TAS - 12° Lordotic
M/L x A/P Part Number Anterior Height (mm) Graft
Volume (cc)
Posterior Height (mm)
32 x 21 STD 2312-0110-N 10 2.15 6.85
2312-0111-N 11 2.48 7.85
2312-0112-N 12 2.85 8.85
2312-0113-N 13 3.18 9.85
2312-0114-N 14 3.54 10.85
2312-1115-N 15 3.86 11.85
2312-1116-N 16 4.23 12.85
2312-1117-N 17 4.54 13.85
36 x 24 LRG 2312-0210-N 10 2.97 6.22
2312-0211-N 11 3.45 7.22
2312-0212-N 12 3.93 8.22
2312-0213-N 13 4.08 9.22
2312-0214-N 14 4.55 10.22
2312-0215-N 15 5.06 11.22
2312-0216-N 16 5.52 12.22
2312-0217-N 17 6.03 13.22
40 x 27 XL 2312-0310-N 10 3.8 5.59
2312-0311-N 11 4.4 6.59
2312-0312-N 12 5.03 7.59
2312-0313-N 13 5.63 8.59
2312-0314-N 14 6.26 9.59
2312-0315-N 15 6.83 10.59
2312-0316-N 16 7.4 11.59
2312-0317-N 17 8.03 12.59
Endoskeleton™ TAS (cont.)
GRAFT VOLUME
INFORMATION (cont.)
Endoskeleton™  TAS - 16° Lordotic